-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

C1 Shares

Underlying DRs

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

C2 Shares held by

Employee Trusts

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Total (A+B+C) 18 66,11,000  -- 66,11,000 100.00 66,11,0

00

100.00 -- -- -- -- -- -- 66,11,000

*As on the date of this Prospectus 1 Equity Share holds 1 vote

Note:

• PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange.

• Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing of

the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE EMERGE platform before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

• As on the date of this Prospectus, the equity shares of the Promoter/members of the Promoter Group are in dematerialized form.

62

10. The share holding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set

forth below:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

Number of

Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Promoters (A)

Rohit Lamba  57,27,325 86.63% 57,27,325 63.39%

Sheetal Lamba 5,17,000 7.82% 5,17,000 5.72%

Total (A) 62,44,325 94.45% 62,44,325 69.11%

Promoter Group (B)

Sanket Lamba 550 0.01% 550 0.01%

Veena Multani 37,500 0.57% 37,500 0.42%

Sapna Makhija 25,000 0.38% 25,000 0.28%

Total (B) 63,050 0.95% 63,050 0.70%

Total (A+B) 63,07,375  95.41% 63,07,375  69.81%

*Subject to Basis of Allotment

11. Details regarding major shareholders:

(a) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our Company as on date of this

Prospectus:

Particulars Number of Shares
Percentage (%)

holding

Rohit Lamba  57,27,325 86.63%

Sheetal Lamba 5,17,000 7.82%

Meenakshi Jain 82,500 1.25%

Total 63,26,825 95.70%

(b) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our Company two (2) years

prior to the date of this Prospectus:

Particulars Number of Shares
Percentage (%)

holding

Rohit Lamba  10,68,000 88.85%

Sheetal Lamba 94,000 7.82%

Premia Solutionz Private Limited 40,000 3.33%

Total 12,02,000 100%

(c) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of, our Company one (1) year prior

to the date of this Prospectus:

Particulars Number of Shares
Percentage (%)

holding

Rohit Lamba  10,68,000 88.85%

Sheetal Lamba 94,000 7.82%

Premia Solutionz Private Limited 40,000 3.33%

Total 12,02,000 100%

(d) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our Company ten (10) days prior

to the date of this Prospectus:

Particulars Number of Shares Percentage (%)

holding

Rohit Lamba  57,27,325 86.63%

63

Sheetal Lamba  5,17,000 7.82%

Meenakshi Jain 82,500 1.25%

Total 63,26,825 95.70%

12. Our Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its

Incorporation and there are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of this Prospectus.

13. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment,

rights issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Prospectus until the

Equity Shares have been listed. Our Company does not have any intention or proposal to alter its capital

structure within a period of 6 (six) months from the date of opening of the Issue by way of